
Dartington
Collaborative

Network
Directory

June 2018



Dartington Collaborative 
Network (DCN) 
Directory is a list of all 
the organisations and 
businesses based across 
the Dartington Hall Estate 
and has been produced 
to promote collaboration. 

The Directory has been 
prepared as an initiative 
by DCN.

The Directory

It is planned to update the directory 
on a regular basis and an up to date 
directory will be available on the 
Dartington Website 
www.dartington.org

An index in alphabetical order is 
provided towards the end of this 
directory for ease of reference.

Current Directory

Dartington Collaborative 
Network (DCN) aims to 
support a collaboration 
between The Dartington Hall 
Trust and the community of 
people who live and work on 
the Dartington Hall Estate.

Who are DCN?



If you are interested in taking part, would like 
further information or have an idea of your own 
please get in touch by emailing:dcn@dartington.org

DCN has a steering group to 
help promote collaboration 
and partnership

If you are interested in joining the steering group please 
contact, Jo Atkey or Tim Sheard at dcn@dartington.org

DCN Steering Group Members

Tim Sheard (Space and residential) 
Rosie Perks (Space)
Gordon Frow (Space and Playgoers/Hexagon)
Sue Smith (Space and residential)
John Baulch (Chimmels)

Tenant
Partners:

Trust: Amy Bere (Dartington Arts)
Jo Atkey (Planning & Engagement Manager)
Dirk Rohwedder (Head, School of Social 
Entrepreneurs)

Co-chairs: Tim Sheard & Jo Atkey

For information about commercial space contact:

Carol Richards, Progressive Enterprise Manager
Tel: 01803 847012
E-Mail: carol.richards@dartington.org 

For information about studio space contact:

Chris Parkes, Property Administrator
Tel: 01803 847103
E-Mail: bookingspace@dartington.org
www.dartington.org/our-venue/space-studios



Webbers Yard

Shops at 
Dartington

Lescaze Offices

Woodlands 
Yard

schumacher 
College

Meadowbrook 
Community Centre

To buckfastleigh

A385

A384

Contents

key

 P P

Space p1

Shippon Artists Studios p6

Higher Close p7 

Aller Park p7

Hex & Gym p8

Orchards p8

Chimmels p9

Blacklers p11

Land Based Tenants p13

Old School Farm p15

Foxhole p16

Webbers Yard p17

Dartington Village p19

The Shops at Dartington p20

Lower Tweed Mill p20

Alphabetical Index p21

B 	 Business Services & Trades

C 	 Creative: Design, Arts, Crafts & 
Makers

E 	 Education

H 	 Health, Well-being & Social Care

L 	 Land-based

P 	 Performing Arts & Media

R 	 Retail, Food & Drink

S 	 Sport & Leisure



 P

Orchards

Old 
Parsonage 
Farm

Chimmels

Blacklers

The hex & Gym

Aller Park

Space

Dartington Hall

Higher Close

Lower tweed mill

Old School Farm

Shippon Studios

railway station

TOTNES

A385

 P  P

Foxhole



SPACE

DS102

H

DS009 &
DS029

B

DS008

C

DS103

H

Juliet Crittendon
Core Process Psychotherapy
julietc@uk2.net

DS103

H

Hearthstar Healing
Moria Lake
Energy Healing, Shamanic 
Healing, Astrology
moira@hearthstarhealing.com
www.hearthstarhealing.com

DS104

E

ALLIANCE FRANCAISE - DEVON
Stéphanie d’Haussy
French Courses and Cultural Activities
info@allianceexeter.co.uk
www.allianceexeter.co.uk

Disability Focus
Nikki Hawkins
Supporting People to live independently
www.disabilityfocus.org

Harris Associates
Tessa Harris
Event organisation and Society 
administration services
tessa@harris-assocs.co.uk	
www.harris-assocs.co.uk	

SIMON de QUINCEY

simondeq@globalnet.co.uk

DS107

c

Hoot Media
Tom Wotton & Ross Kernick 
Website Development & Graphic Design
tom@hootmedia.co.uk
www.hootmedia.co.uk

DS106

B

SASHA EDMUNDS
t/a Totnes & South Devon Book Keeping 
info@otnesandsouthdevonbookkeeping.co.uk

1



DS010

H

THE DAILY SPARKLE
Chris Harding & Fiona Bicknell
The Daily Sparkle is a reminiscence 
newspaper, published 365 days a year, 
which offers an ever-changing range 
of nostalgia topics and activities
www.dailysparkle.co.uk

Ambridge Guitars
Simon Ambridge
Guitar Maker
www.ambridgeguitars.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1803 868558 
Mob: 07522 559822

DS011

C

DS012

C

DS025

c

DS026

c

DS026

L

E

DS026

L

E

DS027

C

DS028

E

DS031

H

Robert Eyland
Maker of Viols
eyland.viols@hotmail.co.uk

Anthony Amos Studio
Janet Jones
www.anthonyamos.com

Strawberry Design
Rosie Perks
Creatively fresh design for:
Brand | Web | Print | Packaging
rosie@strawberry-design.co.uk
www.strawberry-design.co.uk

Wildwise Events Ltd 
Chris Salisbury
Leading the field in nature connection 
since 1999. Bushcraft, survival skills, 
environmental education & training
chris@wildwise.co.uk
www.wildwise.co.uk	

The Wild Network
Mark Sears
Developing innovative, collaborative 
approaches to re-wild childhood
www.thewildnetwork.com

Iola-Vanda Weir
Costumes and Props
iolavanda@googlemail.com

HUMPTY DUMPTY CHILDCARE
Child Care and Nursery 
Education in South Devon
www.humptydumptychildcareltd.co.uk

Alice Pollak
Massage Therapist
alice.pollak1@btinternet.com

DS031

H

DS032

H

DS033

H

DS034

H

Francesca Bourne
Massage Therapist
info@bournemassage.com

Ruth Jenni
Creative Counsellor
ruth@oakflower.co.uk

Suzanne Uren
Counsellor - Shamanic Healing 
and Marriage Celebrant
www.counsellingdevoncornwall.co.uk

Vocal Advocacy
Catherine Mundy
Local charity supporting people 
with learning disability and 
communication difficulties 
vocaladvocacy@btconnect.com	
www.vocaladvocacy.org.uk

DS037

B

DS038

H

DS039

c

William Downie Associates Ltd
Bill Downie
Utilities Engineering Consultants 
and Masterplanners
wd@wdassociates.co.uk       

Di Gammage
Dramatherapist, Play Therapist, 
Supervisor and Core Process 
Psychotherapist
di.gammage@gmail.com

David Cowell
Digital Artist
dg.cowell@btinernet.com

B 	 Business Services & Trades C 	 Creative: Design, Arts, Crafts 
& Makers

E 	 Education

H 	 Health, Well-being & Social 
Care

L 	 Land-based

2



DS050

H

DS043

H

DS050

H

DS051

H

DS053

H

DS044

H

DS044

H

DS046

H

DS047

H

DS048

B

DS049

H

DS049

H

DS050

H

DS042

H

DS042

H

DS043

H

DS043

H

Faith Luke Fennel (RPT)
Integrated body work Polarity 
Therapist/Trainer
faith@cloudspeaker.plus.com

Lea Zaccari RCST
Craniosacral Therapist
cst.with.lea@gmail.com
Tel: 07473 324730	

JANE SNEDEKER COHEN
Ease and enliven with active birth, 
quantum energy healing, 
end of life care and JuicePlus+ support
jane@janecohen.co.uk

Fenella Wise
Psychotherapist and Supervisor
fenellawise@hotmail.co.uk

Shirley Martin 
Shirley.martin@zen.co.uk

Gordon Frow
Counsellor
gordonfrow@hotmail.com	

Gavin McKivragan 
Counsellor
gavin.mckivragan1@virginmedia.com

Melissa Moss 
Counsellor
mel@melissa-moss-counselling.co.uk

Dr Atisha Lynne Gravell
Cpsychol;AFBPsS;PsychD
Counselling Psychologist
Counselling and Psychotherapy for 
individuals & Couple therapy (EFT)
www.devonpsychology.com
atisha@devonpsychology.com

Elmgrant Trust
Secretary: Amanda 
Critchlow-Horning
Grant giving Charitable Trust 
info@elmgrant.org.uk 
www.elmgrant.org.uk 

Angela Willow (UKCP)
Core Process Psychotherapist

Sean Maloney (UKCP)
Psychotherapist and Supervisor ACPP
seanusmaloney@hotmail.com

HANNAH PEARSON
Healing and Coaching 
Hannah is an experienced and 
internationally renowned healer an 
coach offering individual consultation 
and wellbeing programmes from her 
practice on the Dartington Hall estate.
www.hannahpearsonhealer.com

Helen Cross MA
Psychotherapist (UKCP)
hm.cross@talk21.com
www.hcpsychotherapy.co.uk

Dr Heather Whitelaw MA
Clinical Psychologist
www.psychologyassociates.org.uk

Maggie Rosier ThB MA
Therapeutic Bodywork, 
Craniosacral, Massage Therapist
maggie.rosier@virgin.net

Tanya Desfontaines MCSP 
SRP RCST BCST	
Chartered Physiotherapist & 
Biodynamic Craniosacral Therapist
Tanya@fifthworldcranial.co.uk
www.fifthworldcranial.co.uk

DS040

H

NCM Hypnotherapy
Neville Mundy
Hypnotherapist
neville@ncmhypnotherapy.com 

DS044

H

HESTHER SOMERVILLE MBACP   
Integrative Psychosynthesis Psychotherapy. 

Counselling & Psychotherapy with a 

Soulful Perspective

info@hesthersomerville.co.uk 
www.hesthersomerville.co.uk

3



DS053

H

DS053

H

DS055

H

DS055

H

DS055

H

DS158

H

Helen Rowe
Clinical Psychologist
helenmrowe@live.com

Mike Rowe
Counselling, Psychotherapy 
& Supervision
www.exeterandsouthdevocounselling.
org.uk

Nick Cape (UKCP)
EMDR and Core Process Psychotherapy
nickcape54@gmail.com

Sue Milner Dipl.PW(UKCP)
Process Oriented Psychotherapist  
smmilner@onetel.com

Jacqueline Kilty (BACP)
Gestalt and Integrative Psychotherapist, 
Supervisor Sandplay Therapist, Trainer
jacquiekilty@gmail.com

KARAR WARREN HILL
(MA) Core Process Psychotherapy 
(UKCP accredited) BCST Craniosacral 
Therapist - Registered CST. 
4creatingspace@gmail.com
07505 038677 

DS159

c

DS161

H

DS161

H

apse architecture
Julie Boultby
Architecture and planning for a 
sustainable environment
www.apsearchitects.com

LUCY ISHERWOOD BACP 
Accredited Counsellor offering 
Integrative Counselling, Creative 
Therapies and Eco-therapy for adults 
and young people.
lucy@creative-counselling.org.uk
www.creative-counselling.org.uk

GEOFF GREEN MBACP
Healer & Person-Centred Counsellor
07734 364362 
geoff@innerknowing.co.uk 
www.innerknowing.co.uk

DS162, 
DS166 
& DS167

H

DS163

H

DS164

H

DS164

H

DS165

H

DS165

H

Heartwood Counselling & 
Psychotherapy
Leigh Smith
We are providers of accredited training 
courses in counselling and also offer 
therapy.
www.heartwoodcounselling.org

Tim Sheard
Integrative psychotherapist and trainer
psychotherapy.tims@gmail.com

Be Browne
Integrative Counsellor
fenellabrowne@yahoo.co.uk

Frazer Reid MBACP
Counsellor, Psychotherapist, Couples 
Counsellor, Supervisor
www.totnes-counselling.co.uk	

Paul Khosla 
Massage, Myofascial Release & Chinese 
Herbs to help and support you through 
stress-related, digestive and muscular 
issues
paul.khosla@btinternet.com

Monica Khosla 
Counselling, Trauma Therapy 
& Supervision. My approach 
includes somatic (body-process) 
psychotherapies, neuroscience, 
mindfulness and EMDR
www.monica-khosla.co.uk

DS268

c

DS271

P

Studio 4

P

Gillie Hoyte Byrom
Enameller, Portrait Artist and Teacher
www.enamelpainting.co.uk

Dance in Devon
Sue Smith
Dance Development Agency for Devon
info@danceindevon.org.uk

Soundart Radio
Lucinda Guy
Licensed Community Radio Station
www.soundartradio.org.uk

B 	 Business Services & Trades

C 	 Creative: Design, Arts, Crafts 
& Makers

H 	 Health, Well-being & Social 
Care

P 	 Performing Arts & Media

4



LC101

c

LC201 & 
LC202

B

Sibley Grove
Jeremy Grove & Kate Sibley
Interior Design Studio
Sibley Grove is an interior design 
studio working across all sectors 
of commercial and private interior 
architecture.
www.sibleygrove.com

Jack Goldsby-West
Accountant
jack@tacs-sw.co.uk
LC201

Studio 
20

C

Arts Lab   -  a place for dynamic, 
experimental arts
Sara Downham-Lotto
Connecting artists with young people 
and the adventurous. Open daily for 
drop in or by appointment
07951 819796 
www.arts-lab.co.uk

5



Shippon 
Artist 

Studios

Old Clay Room, 
Small Studio 1

c

Attic Room

c

Henriette Lofstrom 
Jeweller
info@henriettelofstrom.com

Janet Holt
Weaver
janetwhimbrel@gmail.com

Helena Lyons
Designer
helenalyons@gmail.com

Oona Wagstaff
Artist, Tutor and Researcher - Drawing, 
Painting and Printmaking
oonawagstaff@gmail.com

Barton Hargreaves
Printmaker and Artist
barton909@yahoo.co.uk 

Sculptworks
Maria Moorhouse
Stone Carving Courses
www.sculptworks.co.uk

Richenda Macgregor
Potter
richendamacgregor@gmail.com
www.studio45.uk.com

Michael Honnor 
Print Making Workshop

Mary Bartlett
Bookbinding Workshop

Courtyard 2 C

c

Courtyard 2 C

c

Old Clay Room

c

Studio 40

c

Studio 45

c

c

c

B 	 Business Services & Trades C 	 Creative: Design, Arts, 
Crafts & Makers

6



Aller Park

Higher 
Close

Dartington Squash Club
John Elford (Chairman) 
Matthew Higgs (Treasurer)
Officially recognised as a Community 
Amateur Sports Club by HM Revenue 
and Customs to supply facilities for 
squash and racketball and as such we 
enjoy charitable status.
We have two courts and run monthly 
competitive box leagues for squash, 
and have two teams in the Devon 
Squash League. Coaching is available 
for juniors and others. New members 
are very welcome at our friendly club 
- for contact details, please see our 
website. 
www.dartingtonsquash.org 

S

Sarah Gillespie RWA
Artist In Residence 2018
I make paintings, drawings and 
engravings that aspire to a quality the 
Japanese call Hosomi.
Hosomi describes an emotional 
delicacy and a determination to slight 
nothing, to see and  understand the 
beauty in all things. The practice 
requires less self-expression and 
something  more akin to an emptying 
of the self, a stepping aside, to make 
a lens of oneself - open the  subtler 
depths of beauty to which we are so 
often blind.

In addition to her own work, Sarah 
will be working with Dartington Arts to 
consider how  best to move forward 
with Aller Park as a hub of studios, 
workshop and exhibiting space for 
visual artists

www.sarahgillespie.co.uk
twitter: @gillespieseyes
instagram: @sarahgillespieart

c

7



Park School 
Teacher in Charge – Amanda Bellamy
A Human Scale Primary School (3-11 years old)
One of the longest running alternative primary 
school in the UK offering holistic, child- centred 
education.  We are founded on the values of 
democracy, justice and respect.
park@parkschoolonline.com
www.parkschoolonline.com
Tel: 01803 864588

Dynamic Adventures CIC
Paul Mitchell
Hub for adventurous outdoor activities, Instructor 
Training and expeditions - increasing access to 
adventure for all. 
info@dynamicadventurescic.co.uk
www.dynamicadventurescic.co.uk
Tel: 01803 862725

S

Orchards

Hex & Gym

Playgoers of Dartington Hall
Gordon Frow (Chairman) 
Rich Lea  (Treasurer)
Playgoers is one of Devon’s leading amateur 
theatre groups, and has been presenting plays in 
and around Dartington and Totnes for nearly 70 
years.
www.playgoers.co.uk

Dance Scapes
Rosie Perks 
Movement medicine dance workshops and 
movement medicine groups
www.dance-scapes.com
Tel: 07813 018 567

Studio 
31

P

Studio 
30

H

E

C 	 Creative: Design, Arts, 
Crafts & Makers

E 	 Education

H 	 Health, Well-being & Social 
Care

P 	 Performing Arts & Media

S 	 Sport & Leisure

8



Chimmels

Rooms 
1 - 4

H

Room 5

c

Room 6

c

P

Room 7

H

Rooms 
8 & 9

H

Room 10

H

Room 11

B

Rooms 
12/13/14

c

The Royal Mencap Society 
Claire Newbould
National charity supporting people with 
learning difficulties
claire.newbould@mencap.org.uk	
www.mencap.org.uk

Quadrant Surveys Ltd 
Simon Crowe
Architectural surveys, topographic 
surveys, 3D laser scanning, architectural 
design
info@quadrantsurveys.com
www.quadrantsurveys.co.uk

Komedia Entertainment Ltd
Richard Daws
Arts and entertainment Production and 
Management
rich@komediaentertainment.com	
www.komediaentertainment.com

Barbara Jurewicz
McTimoney Chiropractic.
Human & Animal Practitioner
barbarajurewicz@aol.com	

The Bowen Technique/Body Mind 
Workers
Jihan Adem 
Bodywork therapy and Behavioural 
Change Specialist
jihan@jihanadem.co.uk

Amanda Cuthbert
Individual & Couple Psychotherapist
E: info@amandacuthbert.co.uk
T: 07792 816793

Black Pearl Management Ltd
Simon Pullar
Sales and Marketing Strategies
simon.pullar@bpmgt.co.uk

Gemma Dudgeon Interiors Ltd 
Gemma Prichard
Interior Design and Project 
Management
gemma@gemmadudgeon.com
www.gemmadudgeon.com	

B

9



Room 23

B

Room 22

c

Room 22

c

Room 15

B

Room 25

c

Room 26

B

Room 17

H

Room 16

c

Room 18

c

Room 19 
& 24

c

Room 20

c

Room 21

c

Room 21

c

Room 27

B

Isca Photonics Ltd 
James & Rachel Regan
Sales, marketing and business 
development services
james_regan_uk@yahoo.co.uk

JULIE MULLEN 
Liverpool performance poet, actor.  
Runs ‘The Word Café’ once a month, 
The Cott Inn, Dartington. 
Free event, last Friday of the month, 
7.30pm. 
www.thewordcafe.co.uk
www.juliemullen.co.uk

MARTIN SEAGER
Composer and Lyricist
Musicals, pop/love songs, carols, film, 
theatre
martinseager@yahoo.co.uk
07985 414467
www.martinseager.com

BIG STAR COPYWRITING LIMITED
Derryck Stratchan
Big Star Copywriting is a leading 
UK copywriting agency providing 
intelligent, credible web content and 
SEO copywriting for brands, SMEs and 
other organisations.
www.bigstarcopywriting.com

DevonWriters
Marcia Willett
Author 	
mail@marciawillett.co.uk

Temple Bright LLP
Comron Rowe, Partner
Temple Bright is a different law firm. We 
promise commercially relevant advice 
direct from a partner.  
Comron.Rowe@templebright.com
http://www.templebright.com/ 
M: +44 (0) 7889 403 801
T: +44 (0) 117 325 1252	

Dialogue
John Woodhouse
Provides safeguarding training and 
consultancy for organisations such as 
local authorities, health authorities and 
schools  
enquiries@dialogueltd.co.uk 

TOM BLAKER
A Devon based freelance designer. I 
build clean, effective websites 
and design sharp, modern visual 
branding
contact@blackpenpress.co.uk

Broken Spectacles
Helen Aldrich
Performing Arts
Brokenspectaclestheatre@gmail.com

GROUNDWATER RELIEF
Geraint Burrows, Chief Executive 
Officer
A charity that provides hydrogeological 
support to humanitarian and 
development organisations
www.groundwater-relief.org

LHC Group
John Baulch
Architectural & Urban Design Services
JBaulch@lhc.net	
www.lhc.net

Tom Vignieri
Composer and Classical Music 
Producer 
tvignieri1@outlook.com 

River Dart Landscape Design
Alison Amherst
Garden Design and Landscape 
Architecture
www.riverdartlandscapedesign.co.uk

Lunfoot Business Services 
John Gynn
Offering Payroll, Bookkeeping & Auto-
enrolment to businesses
john@lunfoot.co.uk

B 	 Business Services & Trades C 	 Creative: Design, Arts, Crafts 
& Makers

H 	 Health, Well-being & Social 
Care

P 	 Performing Arts & Media

10



Blacklers

Room 1

H

Room 2

H

Room 2

H

Room 3

B

Rooms 
4-7

B

Room 8

B

Room 10

B

LIFEWORKS SOMATICS
Nikhila M Ludlow
The Feldenkrais Method ®
Holistic Counselling
info@lifeworks4.me.uk
www.lifeworks4.me.uk
07989 394904

Deena Northover	
Art Psychotherapist and Psychoanalytic 
Psychotherapist
deena@psychotherapy.plus.com
www.realcom.co.uk/taoat/northover_bio.html

Megan Williams
Integrative Counselling Therapist
Vision Quest Guide
meganluned@hotmail.co.uk
www.meganwilliamscounselling.co.uk

Ireland Weller Limited
Andrew Ireland
Property Consultants & Chartered Surveyors
andrew01@irelandweller.co.uk

The Institute of Legal Secretaries 
& PAs
Emma Stacey
ILSPA provides Legal Secretary training, 
career advice, help to secure employment 
and professional development.  
emma@institutelegalsecretaries.com
www.institutelegalsecretaries.com

Moxie Marketing Consultants Ltd 
Stephen Royle
Sales and Marketing Strategies for Growth
svenaroyle@yahoo.co.uk
www.moxieconsultants.co.uk

Totnes Consultancy Ltd
Shaun Elliott
Helping you Capture local business 
with the World Wide Web
shaun@totnesconsultancy.com
www.totnesconsultancy.com	

Room 12

H

Mark Savage
Mindfulness-based psychotherapy
mark@marktsavage.co.uk
www.marktsavage.co.uk

11



Room 14

B

Hearthought Enterprises Ltd - 
Live Intuitively
Colin Andrew Brown
Personal development courses to ease 
your way and put Heart back into living.
colin@hearthought.com
www.hearthought.com

Rooms 
17 to 21

H

E

Room 13

B

Room 16

H

Lifeworks Charity Ltd
CEO Richard Hanlon
Lifeworks charity cares for children 
and adults with learning disabilities 
including respite, residential, training & 
community projects 
enquiries@lifeworks-uk.org
www.lifeworks-uk.org

Saffron Lotus Publishing Ltd
Roy Whenary
Offering inspiring products, downloads 
and links to music
roywhenary@yahoo.co.uk
www.saffronlotus.com

thebarefootdoctor
Ramin Khaknegar-Moghaddam
Member Of The British Acupuncture 
Council
Pain-Free Acupuncture . Nutrition . Life 
Coaching
T 01803 814338
M 07513 120730
raminthebarefootdoctor@gmail.com
www.toyohari.org

B 	 Business Services & Trades E 	 Education H 	 Health, Well-being & Social 
Care

12



Land 
Based 

Tenants

School Farm CSA 
Melissa Harvey, Nicky Gibbins, 
Aidan Vey and Lindsay Ramsay
Organic Community Supported Veg 
Boxes and Courses
info@schoolfarmcsa.org.uk
www.schoolfarmcsa.org.uk

Dartington Dairy 
Jon and Lynne Perkin
Goat’s milk, ice-cream, yoghurt and 
farm experiences.
info@dartingtondairy.com
www.dartingtondairy.com

Jolly Farm
Jade Bartlett & Oliver Parsons
Meat Boxes
jade@jollyfarm.org.uk
www.jollyfarm.org.uk

Parabola Fields 
Paul Price
Orchard and soft fruit

Ross Birbeck
Beef and sheep farm.
rossbirbeck2@hotmail.co.uk 

Foxhole Community Garden 
Zoe Jong
Horticultural learning and outdoor play
zoe@foxholecommunitygarden.org.uk
www.foxholecommunitygarden.org.uk

Flower Project
Amy Henshaw-Depledge
Cut, seasonal British flowers 
hello@flowerproject.co.uk
www.flowerproject.co.uk

The Agroforestry Research Trust
Martin Crawford
Forestry tours and courses, plant 
nursery, books, consultancy 
mail@agroforestry.co.uk
www.agroforestry.co.uk 

Old 
Parsonage 
Farm

L

Yarner 
Beacon

L

School 
Farm

L

Peek

L

School 
Farm

L

School 
Farm

L

School 
Farm

L

L

13



Huxham’s Cross Farm
Marina O’Connell, Mark 
O’Connell and Bob Mehew
Biodynamic fruit, vegetables and eggs, 
farm experiences and courses, therapy 
info@apricotcentre.co.uk
www.apricotcentre.co.uk/
huxhamscrossfarm

LandWorks
Chris Parsons and Sarah Hocking
An independent charity providing 
a supported route back into the 
community for current and ex-prisoners
info@landworks.org.uk 
www.landworks.org.uk	

Huxhams Cross Community 
Orchard
huxhamscommunityorchard.wordpress.
com

Community Orchard Week

The Living Projects
Charlie Burls and Luciana 
Edwards
Sustainable youth initiative & growing 
project
thelivingprojects@gmail.com 

Totnes Allotments Association
allotmentsintotnes@gmail.com
www.totnesallotments.org.uk

DARTINGTON POLLINATOR SANCTUARY
Camelia Robyn and jamie Perrelet
Wild pollinator and honeybee sanctuary 
https://www.facebook.com/dartingtonmeadow

Grain of Truth
Andrew Gilhespy
Growing heritage and local grains.
andrewgilhespy@mac.com
www.grainoftruth.org	

Hilary Burns
Woven willow basketry
www.hilaryburns.com

Pond Field

L

Copland 
Field

L

Tower
Field

L

Sawmills 
Orchard

L

L

L

L

L

L

C 	 Creative: Design, Arts, Crafts 
& Makers

L 	 Land-based

c

14



Old 
School 

Farm

Totnes and Kingsbridge 
Beekeepers 
We are a branch of Devon Beekeepers 
Association
bees.westlakedevon@gmail.com
www.devonbeekeepers.org.uk

The Green Funeral Company
Rupert and Claire Callender, 
Jennifer Popiolek
Ceremonial undertakers and sextons.
Full undertaking service, managers 
of Sharpham Meadow Natural Burial 
Ground Ceremonies, burials and 
cremations Honesty. Appropriateness. 
Participation.
enquiry@thegreenfuneralcompany.
co.uk
www.thegreenfuneralcompany.co.uk

Reuben Mander
Wood Turner
reubenmander@yahoo.co.uk

GroCycle
Adam Sayner & Eric Jong	
Pioneering the growing of Oyster 
mushrooms from waste coffee grounds
www.grocycle.com

Unit 1

L

Unit 2

L

Unit 9

c

Unit 8

L

15



Dartington Hall Trust is currently investigating a 
range of potential uses for Foxhole which may 
include some community & business space.

Go to www.dartington.org for further information 
and updatesFoxhole

C 	 Creative: Design, Arts, 
Crafts & Makers

L 	 Land-based

16



Webbers 
Yard

South West Scaffolding Ltd
Steve & Valerie Watson
Scaffolding and temporary roofs
steve@swscaffolding.co.uk /
valerie@swscaffolding.co.uk
www.swscaffolding.co.uk

R H Photography Limited
Rachel Hoile
info@rachelhoilephotography.com
www.rachelhoilephotography.com

PIPPI & ME TRADING LIMITED
Jeannett Stevenson
Cute and a little quirky cards and prints
www.pippiandme.com

The Forest and Co. 
Elaine Leach
Handmade, fair trade, beautifully crafted 
& made to last
elaine@theforestandco.com.
www.theforestandco.com

Wellington Pet (Devon) Ltd
Tony Lee
Wholesale/Retail Pet Products
01803 866096 
wellpet72@yahoo.com 
www.wellingtonpetsuppliesltd.co.uk

Evans & Cutler Limited
Stephen Evans 
Car Repairs & Sales
evansandcutler@hotmail.com
www.evansandcutler.co.uk

Shinners Bridge Garden 
Machinery 
David Mann & Andy White
Garden Machinery and Repairs
info@shinnersbridgegardenmachinery.
co.uk
www.shinnersbridgemachinery.co.uk

Unit 1 & 
Unit 6A, 
Webbers 
Way

B

Unit 2, 
Webbers 
Way

c

Unit 2, 
Webbers 
Way

c

Unit 3 & 
Unit A3, 
Webbers 
Way

C

Units 6B 
and 6C, 
Webbers 
Way

R

Unit 6D, 
Webbers 
Way

B

Units 4  
5 & 6E, 
Webbers 
Way

B

Image: Kate Mount
17



Units 7 
and 8, 
Webbers 
Way

B

Unit A2, 
Webbers 
Way

B

Unit 9 & 
Unit 11, 
Webbers 
Way

B

Unit 3, 
Cedar 
Units

C

Unit A4, 
Webbers 
Way

C

Lescaze 
Offices

B

Lescaze 
Offices

E

Lescaze 
Offices

H

E

Lescaze 
Offices

H

Unit 2, 
Shinners 
Bridge 
Units

B

Unit 3/4, 
Shinners 
Bridge 
Units

C

Unit A1, 
Webbers 
Way

C

Totnes & South Hams Tyre 
Services
Jim Hall & Richard Johns
Tyres, exhausts, batteries, MOT’s and 
servicing
tshtyreservices@btconnect.com
www.totnesandsouthhamstyres.co.uk

Fishtek Consulting Limited 
Pete Kibel
Specialist fisheries consultancy
pete@fishtek-consulting.co.uk
www.fishtek.co.uk

Silmax Ltd
Alistair Dixon
Innovation and Engineering Services
alistairdixon@yahoo.co.uk

New Lion Brewery 
Mat Henney
Community Craft Brewery
mat@newlionbrewery.co.uk	
www.newlionbrewery.co.uk

Tanner Bates 
John Hagger	
Rich rustic leather and traditional skills
info@tannerbates.co.uk
www.tannerbates.co.uk

Roger Wells 
roger-wells@sky.com

The Almond Thief
Daniel Mifsud
Craft Sourdough Bakery
danmifsud11@gmail.com
www.thealmondthief.com

Red Handed TV
Sam Usher
Creative Video Experts
www.redhandedtv.co.uk

Lifeworks Charity Limited
CEO Richard Hanlon
Services for learning disabled children
rhanlon@lifeworks-uk.org
www.lifeworks-uk.org

Devon PCT (Virgin Care)
Children’s additional needs and 
palliative care services
www.virgincare.co.uk

Mark Nejad
Accountant
mark@marknejad.com

School for Social
Entrepreneurs Dartington
SSE Dartington provides training and 
opportunities that enable people with 
entrepreneurial ideas to achieve positive 
change in their communities.
www.dartington.org/our-work/our-
projects-initiatives/the-social-enterprise-
hub/

B 	 Business Services & Trades

C 	 Creative: Design, Arts, Crafts 
& Makers

E 	 Education

H 	 Health, Well-being & Social 
Care

R 	 Retail, Food & Drink

18



Dartington 
Village

On Track Education
Jane Cox
Education services for those unable to 
meet the demands of mainstream schools
janecox@ontrackeducation.com

www.ontrackeducationservices.co.uk

Earthwrights Ltd
Mark Renouard & Mike Jones
Design and build of natural play areas
mark@earthwrights.co.uk

www.earthwrights.co.uk

Woodlands
Yard

E

Woodlands
Yard

C

L

MEADOWBROOK DARTINGTON 
COMMUNITY CENTRE
Meadowbrook Dartington Community 
Centre was founded in 1970 as a members 
only club situated in the village of 
Dartington. The club still remains in its own 
dedicated building located opposite The 
Shops at Dartington.  The club is run by a 
group of volunteer committee members 
who hold frequent meetings to ensure the 
smooth running of the club.

club@meadowbrookindartington.co.uk

www.meadowbrookindartington.co.uk

www.facebook.com/groups/Meadow-

brookDartingtonCommunityCentre

Dartington Sports Club

Dartington Recreation 
Association
Contact: Louise Morpeth, 
Secretary
The DRA manages 10 acres of land gener-
ously bequeathed to the village on a long-
lease from the Dartington Hall Trust. The 
charity aims to promote sport, recreation 
and education for all by supporting clubs 
and raising funds to improve the facilities 
of the Meadowbrook area. This includes 
the Dorothy Elmhirst field, swimming pool 
and pavilion, play area, tennis courts and 
car park.

morpeth@me.com

www.dartingtonra.com

H

S

S

C

L

19

THE WOODLAND PRESENTS
ALEX TEMPEST
The Woodland Presents is a gateway 
into all things trees and wood. We run 
woodland events, courses and private hire. 
We also create timber sculptures and run a 
community wood centre

Email: info@thewoodland.co

Phone: 07454688238

www.thewoodland.co



Re-Store
www.dff.org.uk

Venus Café and Takeaway
www.lovingthebeach.co.uk

Big-Fire
Outdoor living and cooking
www.bigfire.co.uk

Crazy About Clay
Pottery activities and workshop
www.crazyaboutclay.co.uk

The Mason-Lawrence Gallery
www.themasonlawrencegallery.uk

The Wool Merchant
www.thewoolmerchant.co.uk

Bayards Kitchen
www.bayardscoveinn.co.uk

Gillespie Yunnie Architects
Phil Yunnie & Jackie Gillespie 
Architects
info@gyarchitects.co.uk
www.gyarchitects.co.uk

Focal Strategy Limited
Peter Bradshaw	
Bespoke Business Apps, Software & Websites
info@focalstrategy.com	
www.focalstrategy.com

Nkuku Limited
Alistair Cooke
Wholesale of ethically traded gifts
hello@nkuku.com
www.nkuku.com

c

Lower 
Tweed 

Mill

The Shops at 
Dartington 

B

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

B 	 Business Services & Trades

C 	 Creative: Design, Arts, 
Crafts & Makers

E 	 Education

H 	 Health, Well-being & Social 
Care

L 	 Land-based

R 	 Retail, Food & Drink

S 	 Sport & Leisure

20



Index

21

A Alliance Francaise Space DS104 1

Ambridge Guitars Space DS011 2

Anthony Amos Studio Space DS025 2

Apse Architecture Space DS159 4

Arts Lab  - a place for dynamic, 
experimental arts

Space Studio 20 5

B Bartlett, Mary Shippon Artist Studios 6

Bayards Kitchen The Shops at Dartington 20

Big Star Copywriting Ltd Chimmels Room 15 10

Big-Fire The Shops at Dartington 20

Birbeck, Ross Land Based Tenants Peek 13

Black Pearl Management Ltd Chimmels Room 11 9

Blaker, Tom Chimmels Room 16 10

Bourne, Francesca Space DS031 2

Broken Spectacles Chimmels Room 18 10

Browne, Be Space DS164 4

Burns, Hilary Land Based Tenants 14

Byrom, Gillie Hoyte Space DS268 4

C Cape, Nick Space DS055 4

Cohen, Jane Snedeker  Space DS050 3

Community Orchard Week Land Based Tenants 14

Cowell, David Space DS039 2

Crazy About Clay The Shops at Dartington 20

Crittendon, Juliet Space DS103 1

Cross, Helen Space DS042 3

Cuthbert, Amanda Chimmels Room 10 9

D Dance in Devon Space DS271 4

Dance Scapes Hex & Gym Studio 30 8

Dartington Dairy Land Based Tenants Old Parsonage Farm 13

Dartington Pollinator Sanctuary Land Based Tenants Tower Field 14

Name / Business Location Unit / Room Page



22

Dartington Recreation Association Dartington Village 19

Dartington Sports Club Dartington Village 19

Dartington Squash Club Higher Close 7

Desfontaines, Tanya Space DS043 3

Devon PCT (Virgin Care) Webbers Yard Lescaze Offices 18

DevonWriters Chimmels Room 25 10

Dialogue Chimmels Room 17 10

Disability Focus Space DS102 1

Dynamic Adventures CIC Orchards 8

E Earthwrights Ltd Dartington Village Woodlands Yard 19

Edmunds, Sasha Space DS106 12

Elmgrant Trust Space DS048 3

Epic Design Space DS106 1

Evans & Cutler Limited Webbers Yard Unit 6D Webbers Way 17

Eyland, Robert Space DS012 2

F Fennel, Faith Luke Space DS050 3

Fishtek Consulting Limited Webbers Yard Unit A2 Webbers Way 18

Flower Project Land Based Tenants School Farm 13

Focal Strategy Limited Lower Tweed Mill 20

Foxhole Community Garden Land Based Tenants School Farm 13

Frow, Gordon Space DS044 3

G Gammage, Di Space DS038 2

Gemma Dudgeon Interiors Ltd Chimmels Rooms 12/13/14 9

Gillespie, Sarah Aller Park

Gillespie Yunnie Architects Lower Tweed Mill 20

Goldsby-West, Jack Space LC201 & LC202 5

Grain of Truth Land Based Tenants Sawmills Orchard 14

Gravell, Dr Atisha Lynne Space DS047 3

Green, Geoff Space DS161 4

Name / Business Location Unit / Room Page



23

Index

GroCycle Old School Farm Unit 8 15

Groundwater Relief Chimmels Rooms 19 & 24 10

H Hargreaves, Barton Shippon Artist Studios Old Clay Room 6

Harris Associates Space DS009 & DS029 1

Hearthought Enterprises Ltd Blacklers Room 14 12

Hearthstar Healing Space DS103 1

Heartwood Counselling & Psychotherapy Space DS162, DS166 & DS167 4

Holt, Janet Shippon Artist Studios Attic Room 6

Honnor, Michael Shippon Artist Studios 6

Hoot Media Space DS107 1

Humpty Dumpty Childcare Space DS028 2

Huxham’s Cross Farm Land Based Tenants 14

Huxhams Cross Community Orchard Land Based Tenants 14

I Ireland Weller Limited Blacklers Room 3 11

Isca Photonics Ltd Chimmels Room 23 10

Isherwood, Lucy Space DS161 4

J Jenni, Ruth Space DS032 2

Jolly Farm Land Based Tenants Yarner Beacon 13

Jurewicz, Barbara Chimmels Room 7 9

K Khosla, Monica Space DS165 4

Khosla, Paul Space DS165 4

Kilty, Jacqueline Space DS055 4

Komedia Entertainment Ltd Chimmels Room 6 9

L LandWorks Land Based Tenants 14

LHC Group Chimmels Room 20 10

Lifeworks Charity Limited Webbers Yard Lescaze Offices 18

Lifeworks Charity Ltd Blacklers Rooms 17 to 21 12

Lifeworks Somatics Blacklers Room 1 11

Lofstrom, Henriette Shippon Artist Studios Old Clay Room, Small Studio 1 6

Name / Business Location Unit / Room Page



24

Lunfoot Business Services Chimmels Room 27 10

Lyons, Helena Shippon Artist Studios Courtyard 2 C 6

M Macgregor, Richenda Shippon Artist Studios Studio 45 6

Maloney, Sean Space DS049 3

Mander, Reuben Old School Farm Unit 9 15

Martin, Shirley Space DS053 3

McKivragan, Gavin Space DS044 3

Meadowbrook Dartington Community 
Centre

Dartington Village 19

Milner, Sue Space DS055 4

Moss, Melissa Space DS046 3

Moxie Marketing Consultants Ltd Blacklers Room 8 11

Mullen, Julie Chimmels Room 22 10

N NCM Hypnotherapy Space DS040 3

Nejad, Mark Webbers Yard Lescaze Offices 18

New Lion Brewery Webbers Yard Unit 3, Cedar Units 18

Nkuku Limited Lower Tweed Mill 20

Northover, Deena Blacklers Room 2 11

O On Track Education Dartington Village Woodlands Yard 19

P Parabola Fields Land Based Tenants School Farm 13

Park School Orchards 8

Pearson, Hannah Space DS050 3

Pippi & Me Trading Limited Webbers Yard Unit 2 Webbers Way 17

Playgoers of Dartington Hall Hex & Gym Studio 31 8

Pollak, Alice Space DS031 2

Q Quadrant Surveys Ltd Chimmels Room 5 9

Quincey, Simon de Space DS008 1

R R H Photography Limited Webbers Yard Unit 2 Webbers Way 17

Red Handed TV Webbers Yard Unit A1 Webbers Way 18

Reid, Frazer Space DS164 4

Name / Business Location Unit / Room Page



25

Index

Re-Store The Shops at Dartington 20

River Dart Landscape Design Chimmels Room 21 10

Rosier, Maggie  Space DS043 3

Rowe, Helen Space DS053 4

Rowe, Mike Space DS053 4

S Saffron Lotus Publishing Ltd Blacklers Room 13 12

Savage, Mark Blacklers Room 12 11

School Farm CSA Land Based Tenants School Farm 13

School for Social Entrepreneurs Dartington Webbers Yard Lescaze Offices 18

Sculptworks Shippon Artist Studios Studio 40 6

Seager, Martin Chimmels Room 22 10

Sheard, Tim Space DS163 4

Shinners Bridge Garden Machinery Webbers Yard Units 4  5 & 6E Webbers Way 17

Sibley Grove Space LC101 5

Silmax Ltd Webbers Yard Unit 9 & 11 Webbers Way 18

Somerville, Hesther Space DS044 3

Soundart Radio Space Studio 4 4

South West Scaffolding Ltd Webbers Yard Unit 1 & 6A Webbers Way 17

Strawberry Design Space DS026 2

T Tanner Bates Webbers Yard Unit A4 Webbers Way 18

Temple Bright LLP Chimmels Room 26 10

The Agroforestry Research Trust Land Based Tenants 13

The Almond Thief Webbers Yard
Units 3 & 4 Shinners Bridge 
Units

18

The Bowen Technique/Body Mind Workers Chimmels Rooms 8 & 9 9

The Daily Sparkle Space DS010 2

The Forest and Co. Webbers Yard Units 3 & A3, Webbers Way 17

The Green Funeral Company Old School Farm Unit 2 15

The Institute of Legal Secretaries & PAs Blacklers Rooms 4-7 11

The Living Projects Land Based Tenants Pond Field 14

Name / Business Location Unit / Room Page



26

The Mason-Lawrence Gallery The Shops at Dartington 20

The Royal Mencap Society Chimmels Rooms 1 - 4 9

The Wild Network Space DS026 2

The Woodland Presents Dartington Village 19

The Wool Merchant The Shops at Dartington 20

thebarefootdoctor Blacklers Room 16 12

Totnes & South Hams Tyre Services Webbers Yard Units 7 & 8, Webbers Way 18

Totnes Allotments Association Land Based Tenants Copland Field 14

Totnes and Kingsbridge Old School Farm Unit 1 15

Totnes Consultancy Ltd Blacklers Room 10 11

U Uren, Suzanne Space DS033 2

V Venus Café and Takeaway The Shops at Dartington 20

Vignieri, Tom Chimmels Room 21 10

Vocal Advocacy Space DS034 2

W Wagstaff, Oona Shippon Artist Studios Courtyard 2 C 6

Warren Hill, Karar Space DS158 4

Weir, Iola-Vanda Space DS027 2

Wellington Pet (Devon) Ltd Webbers Yard Units 6B & 6C, Webbers Way 17

Wells, Roger Webbers Yard Unit 2 Shinners Bridge Units 18

Whitelaw, Dr Heather Space DS042 3

Wildwise Events Ltd Space DS026 2

William Downie Associates Ltd Space DS037 2

Williams, Megan Blacklers Room 2 11

Willow, Angela Space DS049 3

Wise, Fenella Space DS051 3

Z Zaccari, Lea Space DS043 3

Name / Business Location Unit / Room Page



Dartington Collaborative 
Network (DCN) aims to support 
a collaboration between The 
Dartington Hall Trust and the 
community of people who live and 
work on the Dartington Hall Estate. 

What is DCN?

All photographs remain the 
copyright of Dartington Hall Trust 

unless stated otherwise


